



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1934/2023**

KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr.
Himanshu, Mr. Kaushal and Mr.
Sarabjeet Singh, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Beenashaw Soni, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Ms Mansi
Jain, Adv.

Mob: 9810046611

Mr. Roshan Lal, Advocate for DDA
with Ms. Anju Gupta, Advocate

Mob: 9654169406

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

18.03.2024

1. Reply/Status Report on behalf of the respondents is yet to be filed.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 30th April, 2024.
4. In case no reply or Action Taken Report is filed within the stipulated time, the concerned official shall be present in court.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 18, 2024/ak