



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1934/2023**

KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Manmohan Singh Narual**
and Mr. Sarabjeet Singh, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni,**
Standing Counsel with Ms. Ann
Joseph, Advs. for R-1/MCD
with Mr. Sahil Goel, A.E./MCD
West Zone and Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, JE/MCD in person
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Ms.
Anju Gupta, Advs. for DDA/R-
4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.08.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 18.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 28, 2024

sp