



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1934/2023**
KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula with
Mr. Sarabjeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Standing
Counsel for DDA.
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel with Mr. Bhuvan
Goel, Advocates for respondent No.4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.12.2024

List on 02.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024
st