



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1934/2023&CM APPL. 41086/2025, CM
APPL. 50751/2025

KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manmohan Singh, Mr. Narula,
Advs. through Vc.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Mr. Amol Sharma,
Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, SC for MCD
with Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Mr. Bhuvan
Goel, Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on
03.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/kr/sp