



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1934/2023**

KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula and Mr.
Sarabjeet Singh Narula, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SC with Ms.
Ann Joseph, Advocate for MCD.
Ms. Zubeda Begum and Mr. Ayush
Gandhi, Advocates for R-5.
Mr. Amol Sharma and Mr. Ateev
Mathur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 54419/2025 (Direction)

2. The present application filed on behalf of respondent no. 5 under
Section 151 of the CPC seeks the following prayers:

“a) Dismiss the contempt petition with costs.

b) To pass any other/ further orders that may be deemed just, fit and
proper.”

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner/non-applicant accepts notice. Let a
response, if any, be filed before the next date hearing.



5. List on 03.12.2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/bsr/sp